

Government of Jammu and Kashmir, School Education Department (ACCOUNTS SECTION) Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: Delegation of drawing and disbursing Powers to newly upgraded High School, Kanga (Ramban).

Ref:

E: Director School Education Jammu's Letter No's: DSEJ/GAZ/64831 Dated: 01-02-2017.

GOVERNMENT ORDER NO: [07-EDU OF 2017 DATED: 9 - 3-2017

Consequent upon the up-gradation of Govt. Middle School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, District Ramban to the status of Govt. High School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, District Ramban, vide Govt. Order No: 455-Edu of 2011 dated: 10-08-2011 and creation of staff vide Govt. Order No: 57- Edu of 2013 dated: 15-01-2013, Sanction is accorded to the delegation of drawing and disbursing powers in favour of Head Master, Govt. High School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, District Ramban upgraded under RMSA.

The Headmaster of the Govt. High School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, District Ramban, will operate upon the funds placed at his / her disposal by the competent authority under Major Head: 2202 - General Education, 4202 - Capital Outlay on Education and 2071 – Pensionary and other retirement benefits w.e.f. 01-03-2017.

The Zonal Education Officer, Ramban shall cease to operate such powers in respect of the pre-upgraded Govt. Middle School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, District Ramban now upgraded to Govt. High School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, District Ramban w.e.f. 01-03-2017.

"By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(SHALEEN KABRA) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 9-3 -- - 2017

No: Edu/Acctts/DDO/J/2015/

COPY TO THE:

- 1. Principal, Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Director School Education, Jammu.
- 3. Zonal Education Officer, Ramban, District Ramban.
- 4. Headmaster, Govt. High School, Kanga, Zone Ramban, Distt. Ramban.
- 5. Govt. Order File (W.2.s.cs).

SH CHANDER TANA) Financial Advisor/CAO, School Education Department 👙